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2.2 APF
APF 2-1

2-1 APF

PQCA-380-50-50FM3(4) 50A/ 380V / 

PQCA-380-100-100FM3(4) 100A/ 380V / 

PQCMA-LCM NA NA

 APF

APF
APF

APF 3P3W 3P4W 3P4W N
0 3 N 3P3W N

0 3 N 2-2 APF

( 2-2 50A APF )
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 APF

APF
3P4W

N 3P4W
3P3W N
3P3W 2-3 APF

( 2-3 APF )

2.3 
 

 98%

 ms -0.99<PF<0.99

 (
)

 380V 456V 
308V

 3% >97%
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 EPO

2.4 

2.4.1 

ON/OFF

LCD

UP

ESC

ENTER

DOWN

NORMAL

STANDBY

FAULT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

( 2-4 )

1 NORMAL( ) APF

2 STANDBY ( ) APF

3 FAULT( ) APF

4 LCD LCD

5 ON/ OFF APF ( 3 )

6 UP

7 ESC

8 ENTER

9 DOWN
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DATABUS

RS-232

1

2

( 2-5 )

1 DATABUS

2 RS-232 RS-232
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380V

8 9

( 2-7 )

1 DC

2 E.P.O      

3 LED 
• (Normal)
• (Standby)
• (Fault)

4  ID

5 Databus

6

7 DC

8 CT

9 R/ S/ T/ N/ PE

Datasheet
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2-2 APF

(W D H) (Kg)

PQCA-380-50-50FM3 440*522*174mm 40Kg

PQCA-380-50-50FM4 440*522*174mm 40.5Kg

PQCA-380-100-100FM3 600*725*220mm 63Kg

PQCA-380-100-100FM4 600*725*220mm 65Kg

2.5 
 

1. APF APF

2. APF

 

1. APF APF

2. 

3. 

4. APF

2-3 APF

1

CT 2

2

M6*12L 4

5. 
6. APF  
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3

PQC

3.1 

APF 2-2

3.2 
1. APF IP20

2. APF  

3. APF APF

4. APF

5. 

6. APF
1500mm

7. APF

8. 500mm
3-1 3-2

9. 
  

10. APF -10 ~ 50 APF

11. 1000m

12. IP20  
10mm

13. 
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( 3-1 ) ( 3-2 )

3.3 

3.3.1 
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 380V 100A

( 3-4 380V 100A )

4-M6

  630 mm

  1
4.

5 
m

m
  1

50
 m

m

  652 mm

  605 mm 

  8
11

.7
 m

m

  220 mm
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3.3.2 LCM
LCM LCM 4

( 3-5 LCM )

297 mm

13
5 

m
m

35
 m

m

272.4 mm

4-M5

12
5 

m
m

275 mm

12
7 

m
m

( 3-6 LCM )
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3.3.3 
1. APF

2. APF

3. APF 3-7 APF 
3-1

 

380V

PE

QF(Breaker)
A

N T S R PE

B

C

N

( 3-7 )

3-1

50A 100A

R/ S/ T/ N 50A 100A

R/ S/ T/ N
( 105 )

25mm2 (105 )
35mm2 (70 )

50mm2 (105 )
70mm2 (70 )

PE
( R/ S/ T/ N

)
16mm2 35mm2

 
PDU

4. APF CT 3-8 CT
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( 3-8 CT )

CT CT

5/ 5 CT
( CT )
(
 CT )

LCM ( W1

)

CNM6
W1

6×22AWG(0.5mm2)

P1 P2

s1 s2

P1 P2

s1 s2

5A/ 5A
CT

5A/ 5A
CT

5A/ 5A
CT

A CT

A CT

B CT

C CT

A CT
B CT
C CT

B CT
C CTP1 P2

s1 s2 P1 P2

s1 s2

P1 P2

s1 s2

P1 P2

s1 s2

R_s1
S_s1
T_s1

R_s2
S_s2
T_s2

GND
+24V
485-B
485-A
EPO1
EPO2

GND
+24V
485-B
485-A
EPO1
EPO2

5. APF
PDU

APF
3-9 CT

3-10 LCM

LCM

LCM

5.5mm

( 3-9 )
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( 3-10 LCM CT )

CT CT

5/ 5 CT
( CT )
(
 CT )

LCM ( W1

)

CNM6
W1

W3

6×22AWG(0.5mm2)

6×22AWG(0.5mm2)

P1 P2

s1 s2

P1 P2

s1 s2

5A/ 5A
CT

5A/ 5A
CT

5A/ 5A
CT

A CT

A CT

B CT

C CT

A CT
B CT
C CT

B CT
C CTP1 P2

s1 s2 P1 P2

s1 s2

P1 P2

s1 s2

P1 P2

s1 s2

R_s1
S_s1
T_s1

R_s2
S_s2
T_s2

R_s1
S_s1
T_s1

R_s2
S_s2
T_s2

GND
+24V
485-B
485-A
EPO1
EPO2

GND
+24V
485-B
485-A
EPO1
EPO2

GND
+24V
485-B
485-A
EPO1
EPO2

GND
+24V
485-B
485-A
EPO1
EPO2

6. APF

1) 3-11

2) 3-12
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3  

( 3-11 1) ( 3-12 2)

3) (
800mm C ) 3-13

( 3-13 3)

M6

M6
APF
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3.4 CT

3.4.1 CT
1. / 1.2*In ( )

2. 0.5KV 0.66KV

3. 5A 1A

4. CT ( 5A
CT

 

Lmax---CT ( )

Pct------CT 

P1------ 2VA

I--------CT

S----- mm2

------ 0.0178 / mm2

3.4.2 CT
CT APF 3-14

 1 3 CT

 CT

 CT ( )

1. R CT S1 XT-1 S2 XT-4

2. S CT S1 XT-7 S2 XT-10

3. T CT S1 XT-13 S2 XT-
16
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3  

R
S
T
N

P1 

To XT-1  ToXT-4

To XT-7  ToXT-10

To XT-13  ToXT-16

APF

XT
-1

XT
-4

XT
-7

X
T-

10
X

T-
13

X
T-

16

NR S T

Load

Grid
P2 

S1 S2 

S1 S2 

S1 S2 

P1 P2 

P1 P2 

( 3-14 CT )
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4 PQC

4.1 
 E.P.O

 LOCK

 ID

 ID 4-1 4-1 1-4

( 4-1 )

ON

1 2 3 4

ON

1 2 3 4

ID=7
( )

ID=1
( )

ON

4-1

1 1 ID

2 2 ID

3 3 ID

4

ID
PM 1 PM 7 ID PM 7

ID

 ID

 

 

 LCM
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4  PQC

4.2 
1. Breaker ON

2. Breaker ON
LCM

3. 

4. LCM 5 LCM

5. LCM ON/ OFF 3

6. LCM
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5 LCM

APF

:

: APF

5.1 LCD

( 5-1 LCD )

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

4

5 ( )

6 ( )

7 ( )
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5  LCM

5.2 APF

( 5-2 )
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6

 APF
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7  

7

1
1. 

2. ID

1. 

2. 

2

3 EPO EPO EPO

4
1. LCM

2. ID

1. LCM

2. 

5

6
1. 

2. 

3. IGBT

7 Bus BUS

8

9 CT CT CT

10
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